fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under the Global Offering. The Over-
allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the return of 22,876,000 borrowed Shares to XinYue
International Limited, which were used to cover over-allocations of Shares in the International
Offering.

APPROVAL OF LISTING

Approval for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of, and dealing in, the
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at
9:00 a.m. on June 10, 2020.

– 3 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON THE FULL EXERCISE
OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

The Concert Parties (1) 144,436,380 23.68% 144,436,380 22.82%

LAV Aero Limited 42,428,460 6.96% 42,428,460 6.70%

Shanghai Liyi Biotech, L.P.
上海禮軼生物科技合夥企業
（有限合夥） 19,952,740 3.27% 19,952,740 3.15%

Matrix Partners China IV, L.P. (2) 36,050,780 5.91% 36,050,780 5.70%

Matrix Partners China IV-A, L.P. (2) 3,604,660 0.59% 3,604,660 0.57%

HH SUM-XXIV Holdings Limited 42,698,980 7.00% 42,698,980 6.75%

MGR International Limited (3) 19,641,380 3.22% 19,641,380 3.10%

Flexmed International (HK)
Limited (3) 16,400,000 2.69% 16,400,000 2.59%

Other pre-IPO Shareholders (4) 129,190,620 21.18% 129,190,620 20.41%

Other public Shareholders 155,638,000 25.51% 178,514,000 28.20%

Total 610,042,000 100.00% 632,918,000 100.00%

– 4 –

Notes:

(1) Dr. Zhang, Jinnius Drive Trust, Mrs. Zhang, Hanlindale Trust, Ms. Hong Ye and XinYue International

Limited are Concert Parties based on the Concert Party Agreement. Therefore, each of Dr. Zhang, Jinnius

Drive Trust, Mrs. Zhang, Hanlindale Trust, Ms. Ye and XinYue International Limited is deemed to be

interested in the aggregate equity interests of all the Concert Parties. For details, please refer to the section

headed “History, Development and Corporate Structure – Our Founders and Concert Party Arrangement”

in the Prospectus.

Jinnius Drive Trust and Hanlindale Trust were respectively established by Dr. Zhang and Mrs. Ping Ye